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A INITIAL RELEASE 06SEP12 SS RRP

A1 ECR-12-017404 05OCT2012 SS RRP

A2 REV PER ECR-14-007496 20MAY2014 ML SZ
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ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH QTY.

1 HOUSING HIGH TEMP THERMO PLASTIC UL 94 V0 BLACK 1

2 CLIP STAINLESS STEEL - 1

3 CONTACT RIGHT COPPER ALLOY 1 

4 CONTACT LEFT COPPER ALLOY 1 

2
1
7
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4
1
1
-
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NOTES:

 PCB MUST BE SUPPORTED WHILE INSERTING THE CONNECTOR IN THE SLOTS

 TO AVOID BENDING OF THE BOARD.

 PLATING: 1,2µm MIN. NICKEL UNDERLAYER ALLOVER.

 3,0µm MIN. TIN IN INDICATED AREA'S.

 AREA FOR DATE-CODE.

 MATERIAL:
    POWER CONTACT: HIGH CONDUCTIVITY COPPER ALLOY.
    HOUSING: THERMOPLASTIC, BLACK, UL94 V-0.

PCB

PCB AND BUSBAR-CONDUCTORS,
IN THESE VIEWS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

BUSBAR-CONDUCTOR

CONDUCTOR INSERTION DEPTH LIMIT.

RECOMMENDED PCB LAY-OUT
THICKNESS: 4,8mm MAX

PCB

CONNECTOR
1982530

BUSBAR-CONDUCTOR

SEE DETAIL  A

PCB

CONNECTOR

1

34

2 (INSIDE)

DETAIL  A
SCALE  10:1

RADIUSED OR CHAMFERED EDGE
ON BUSBAR-CONDUCTOR RECOMMENDED
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